
Method of Risk Assessment Used 
for Completed Cleanups
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Sites Closed Out:  FY 1985 - 2006
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30,000 releases cleaned
up since 1993

From MADEP, Janine Commerford, “Massachusetts Privatization: A Regulator’s Perspective,” 2006.



Accelerated Assessment & Cleanup
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Average  Time to Closure = 1 year

From MADEP, Janine Commerford, “Massachusetts Privatization: A Regulator’s Perspective,” 2006.



Time to Closure

0.0%

20.0%

40.0%

60.0%

80.0%

100.0%

120.0%

0 0.25 0.5 0.75 1 1.25 1.5 1.75 2 2.25 2.5 2.75 3 3.25 3.5 3.75 4 4.25 4.5 4.75 5 5.25 5.5 5.75 6

Years to Site Closure

Pe
rc

en
ta

ge
 o

f C
lo

se
d 

Si
te

s

73% of Site Closures Occur Within
1 Year of Notification

From MADEP, Janine Commerford, “Massachusetts Privatization: A Regulator’s Perspective,” 2006.



Groundwater Classification

Massachusetts example:
• GW-1 Current or potential future use as 

drinking water, as regulated by the State
• GW-2 Potential source of volatile material 

to indoor air near existing buildings
• GW-3 Potential discharge to surface water 

bodies


